OF PUBLICATION

September 20, 2024

Northeastern Region

Various Locations in the MTO area

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: MTO Item #4, Special Provision # 050F04M, MTO Ditch Clean Out

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 15, 2024

Date certi cate signed: August 15, 2024

Name of owner: His Majesty The King in Right of Ontario as represented by

the Minister of Transportation

Address for service: Ministry of Transportation 437 McKeown Ave. West

Wing North Bay, ON P1B 9E4

Name of contractor: Fowler Construction Company Ltd.

Address for service: PO Box 630, 1206 Rosewarne Dr, Bracebridge, ON P1L

1T9

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ministry of Transportation of Ontario, Director, Legal Services Branch, 125 Sir William

Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor, Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

Publication date: September 20, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97668</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97668</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice